

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Group	Note	<-- Non-Distributable -->				Distributable		Attributable to Owners of The Company		Non-controlling Interests	Total Equity
		Share Capital	Treasury Shares	Merger Deficit	Fair Value Reserve	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserve	Retained Profits	RM'000	RM'000		
At 1 April 2023		261,284	(62,267)	(11,072)	-	(63)	172,262	360,144	246	360,390	
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	-	-	92,256	92,256	(24)	92,232	
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:											
- fair value reserve		-	-	-	240	-	-	240	-	240	
- foreign currency translation differences		-	-	-	-	(109)	-	(109)	11	(98)	
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	-	240	(109)	92,256	92,387	(13)	92,374	
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company:											
- issuance of shares upon exercise of warrants	19	10	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	10	
- purchase of treasury shares	20	-	(16,544)	-	-	-	-	(16,544)	-	(16,544)	
- dividends	34	-	-	-	-	-	(68,956)	(68,956)	-	(68,956)	
Total transactions with owners		10	(16,544)	-	-	-	(68,956)	(85,490)	-	(85,490)	
At 31 March 2024		261,294	(78,811)	(11,072)	240	(172)	195,562	367,041	233	367,274	

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

STATEMENTS OF
CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024 (CONT'D)

Group	Note	Share Capital RM'000	Treasury Shares RM'000	Merger Deficit RM'000	Non-Distributable Foreign Exchange Translation Reserve RM'000	Distributable Retained Profits RM'000	Attributable to Owners of The Company RM'000	Non-controlling Interests RM'000	Total Equity RM'000
At 1 April 2022		261,284	(46,430)	(11,072)	(56)	138,520	342,246	269	342,515
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	-	76,367	76,367	(22)	76,345
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:									
- foreign currency translation differences		-	-	-	(7)	-	(7)	(1)	(8)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	-	(7)	76,367	76,360	(23)	76,337
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company:									
- purchase of treasury shares	20	-	(15,837)	-	-	-	(15,837)	-	(15,837)
- dividends	34	-	-	-	-	(42,625)	(42,625)	-	(42,625)
Total transactions with owners		-	(15,837)	-	-	(42,625)	(58,462)	-	(58,462)
At 31 March 2023		261,284	(62,267)	(11,072)	(63)	172,262	360,144	246	360,390

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.